Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Connecticut - FY 2013

Capture / Restraint Method »

Intentional /
Unintentional Species

Killed/ Removed/
Euthanized Destroyed

Freed /
Released /
Relocated Dispersed

Bombs/Bangers

Car/Truck

Intentional

DRC-1339-Feedlots

Firearms

Intentional

Crows, American

Doves, Mourning

Ducks, American Black

Ducks, Mallards

Ducks, Merganser, Hooded

Ducks, Wigeon, American

Geese, Canada

Gulls, Herring

Hawks, Red-tailed

Pigeons, Feral (Rock)

Starlings, European

Vultures, Turkey

Intentional |

Foxes, Red

Starlings, European

2,500

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or
identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to
euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.

3,799

12

10

77

58

420

182

7,020
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Capture / Restraint Method »

Intentional /

Unintentional

Species

Killed/ Removed/
Euthanized Destroyed

Freed /
Released /
Relocated Dispersed

Firearms

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or

Intentional

Cormorants, Double-crested

Coyotes

Crows, American

Deer, White-tailed (Wild)

Doves, Mourning

Ducks, American Black

Ducks, Gadwall

Ducks, Mallards

Ducks, Merganser, Hooded

Ducks, Ring-necked

Ducks, Teal, Green-winged

Ducks, Wigeon, American

Geese, Canada

Gulls, Herring

Gulls, Ring-billed

Herons, Great Blue

Ospreys

Pigeons, Feral (Rock)

14
17
12

24

22

11

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.

155

65
205
40
333
40
10
60
100
73
25
700
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Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Connecticut - FY 2013

Intentional /

Killed/ Removed/
Euthanized Destroyed

Freed /
Released /
Relocated Dispersed

Capture / Restraint Method ~ Unintentional Species
Gas Cartridge (Rodent) |
Intentional |
Marmots/Woodchucks (All)
Handcaught/Gathered |

Nets, Cannon/Rocket

Intentional |

Geese, Canada

Gulls, Herring

Traps, Cage

Intentional |

Starlings, European

Traps, Decoy

Intentional |

Traps, Drive/Corral

Vehicles (All)

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or
identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or

Marmots/Woodchucks (All)
Intentional |

Sparrows, House/English

Starlings, European
Intentional |

Geese, Canada
Intentional |

16

35

12
378

34

900

345
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free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.
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Capture / Restraint Method »

Intentional /

Unintentional

Species

Killed/ Removed/
Euthanized Destroyed

Freed /
Released /
Relocated Dispersed

Vehicles (All)

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or

Intentional

Cormorants, Double-crested

Coyotes

Crows, American

Deer, White-tailed (Wild)

Doves, Mourning

Ducks, American Black

Ducks, Mallards

Ducks, Merganser, Hooded

Ducks, Teal, Green-winged

Ducks, Wigeon, American

Egrets, Great

Egrets, Snowy

Falcons, American Kestrels

Geese, Canada

Gulls, Black-backed, Great

Gulls, Herring

Gulls, Ring-billed

Hawks, Cooper’s

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.

39

80
10
100
126
395
16
58
112
13
12
14
30

39
12
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Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Connecticut - FY 2013

: Freed /
Intfentlon_al / Killed/ Removed/ Released/
Capture / Restraint Method " Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed
Vehicles (All) |
Intentional |
Hawks, Harrier, Northern (Marsh Hawks | 3
Hawks, Red-tailed | 12
Herons, Great Blue | 6
Herons, Night, Black-crowned | 2
Killdeers | 69
Ospreys | 29
Ravens, Common | 1
Robins, American | 20
Starlings, European | 3,100
Terns, Least | 1
Vultures, Turkey | 21
Whistlers/Screamers |
Intentional |
Crows, American | 1,009
Ducks, American Black | 52
Ducks, Mallards | 108
Ducks, Teal, Green-winged | 25
Geese, Canada | 8
Gulls, Herring | 94
~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or Page 5 of 6

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to
euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.
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Freed /
Killed/ Removed/ Released/
Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed

Intentional /
Capture / Restraint Method ~ Unintentional Species

Whistlers/Screamers |

Intentional |
Gulls, Ring-billed | 400
Herons, Green | 1
Pigeons, Feral (Rock) | 89
Starlings, European | 133,355
Total Take for CT 3,109 154,120

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or Page 6 of 6
identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or

free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.



